Customer funds and other loans (254 209) (2 625) (332)(332 811) -

Liabilities (254 209) (2 625) (332)(332 811) -

Net Exposure 201 480 494 199 1 062 884(84 474) 881 913

6 MONTHS-1
YEAR

-

-

-

-

-

-

OVER 5 YEARS

31.12.2018

144 783

50 776

4 325 532

-

TOTAL3-5 YEARS

-

-

-

(33 372)

-

-

-

-

5 149 876

2 483 822

195 559 4 325 532 (33 372) 7 633 698

- - - (589 977)

- - - (589 977)

INDEFINITE3-6 MONTHS

195 559 - (33 372) 7 043 721

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

184 185

The sensitivity of the balance sheet interest rate risk, by currency, is calculated by the difference between the present

value of the interest rate mismatch discounted at market interest rates and the discounted value of the same cash flows

simulating parallel shifts of the market interest rate curve.

The following table shows the average interest rates verified for the major categories of financial assets and liabilities of

the Bank, for the year ended 31 December 2019 and 2018, as well as the respective average balances and income and

costs for the year:

At 31 December 2019 and 2018, the sensitivity analysis of financial instruments to interest rate variations are as follows:

Customer Loans

Investments at Fair Value

18 075

24 412

25 087

-18 075

-24 412

-25 087

2%

31.12.2019

Investments at amortised cost

Assets

Customer funds and
other loans

Liabilities

-67 574

90 745

90 745

67 574

-90 745

-90 745

10%-2%

45 188

61 030

62 718

168 936

-226 863

-226 863

-45 188

-61 030

-62 718

-5%

-168 936

226 863

226 863

122 060

90 375

125 435

337 870

-453 725

-453 725

Net Exposure 23 171 -23 171 -57 92757 927 -115 855

5%-10%

-90 375

-122 060

-125 435

-337 870

453 725

453 725

115 855

4 128-4 128

2%

31.12.2018

10%-2%

10 320-10 320

-5%

20 640

-14 108

5%-10%

-20 640

1 987-1 987

-6 115

472

472

6 115

-472

-472

4 968

15 288

-1 180

-1 180

-4 968

-15 288

1 180

1 180

9 935

30 575

-2 360

-2 360

-5 643 5 643 14 108 28 215

-9 935

-30 575

2 360

2 360

-28 215

Pursuant to Article 6 of Notice N 08/2016 of 16 May, the Bank must inform the National Bank of Angola whenever there is a

potential reduction in the economic value equal to its banking book or greater than 20% of the regulatory own funds. During the

years 2018 and 2017, the Bank complied with this requirement.

The breakdown of financial assets and liabilities at 31 December 2019 and 2017, by currency, is shown below.

Cash and cash balances at central banks

Cash balances at other credit institutions

-

2 059 231

-

182 485

63 497

-

31.12.2019

Investments at central banks and other credit